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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3464

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2018


CCTV AT SURAT STATION


†3464.  SHRIMATI DARSHANA VIKRAM JARDOSH:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any policy regarding installation of

CCTV surveillance system in parcel office, goods yard and Head TC room for the security of passengers; and


(b) if so, the time by when this policy is likely to be implemented at

Surat railway station?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Zonal Railways have been allowed to provide Close Circuit

Television (CCTV) cameras at Parcel Office, Goods Yard, etc. as per

Research Designs and Standards Organisation (RDSO) approved specification or as per Railway’s own specification, based on threat perception and vulnerability analysis done at regular intervals.

Presently 43 CCTV cameras are available at Surat station for round the clock surveillance.

****

